08-2	6-2003 <b>————</b>			
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	34274			
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _Profile Systems, LLC			
Todd A. Clark, Robert C. Florin				
8-30-07	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	0			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1000 E. 8th Place			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.			
Other				
	City: Merrilleville State: IN Zip: 46410-5644			
Execution Date: 8/11/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/225,929	B. Patent No.(s)			
10 225929				
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Loletta L. Darden	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	- 8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Sachnoff & Weaver, Ltd.				
30 South Wacker Drive, 29th Floor	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	-			
	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
£	A			
Loletta L. Darden	August 20, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:			

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket Number: 205885.0008

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Todd A. Clark of 3454 Boone Grove Road, Valparaiso, Indiana 46385, and Robert C. Florin of 3324 165<sup>th</sup> Street, Hammond, Indiana 46323 (hereafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Scalable Wireless Remote Control and Monitoring System with Automatic Registration and Automatic Time Synchronization, for which an application for a United States Patent Serial No. 10/225,929 was executed on August 22, 2002, and

WHEREAS, Profile Systems, LLC of Merrillville, Indiana, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1000 E. 8<sup>th</sup> Place, Merrillville, Indiana 46410-5644, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

205885/0005/596329/Version #:.1

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Executed this <u>11th</u> Merrillville, Indiana	day of	August		2003, at	
Territivitie, filotalia		Todd A. Clark	7. 0		•
State of Indiana ) County of Lake )	ss:				
Before me personally acknowledged the foregoing August , 2003.			and deed this	s <u>11th</u>	and day of
(SEAL) My commission Expires: 02 Resident County: La	ike		Notary Public		
Executed thisMerr	day or _ rillville, T		······································	2003, at	•
		Robert C. Florin	To	شرح	
State of <u>Indiana</u> ) County of <u>Lake</u> )	ss:				
Before me personally acknowledged the foregoing August , 2003.				s <u>11th</u>	and day of
(SEAL)	•	O i	Notary Public	;	
	2-26-09 ake				

205885/0005/596329/Version #:.1

**RECORDED: 08/20/2003**